FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-21-2001



**U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT** 

PATENTS ONLY					
TO The Original Property of Parks	PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema					
Submission Type  ⊠ New  S-160	Assignment	onveyance Type  ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	License	☐ Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger	Other			
LJ Reel #		U.S. Government			
Corrective Document	(For U	Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	☐ Dep	partmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1) Aditya N. Chatterjee	Mark if additional r	names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year  04 30 2001	·		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
Second Party		Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Richard C. Nelson		04 30 2001			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if a	additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Gilat Satellite Networks	, Inc.	If document to be recorded			
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United State	toe		
Address (line 1) 21 Yegia Kapayim St.		an appointment of a domes representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2) Kiryat Arye		separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Petah Tikva 49130	Israel State/Country	y Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country  Address Enter for	for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)			]		
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)			]		
	FOR OFFICE USE O	DNLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information		ximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, incl			

time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tradamark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

05/21/2001 GTON11 | 00000031 190733 | 09781554 40.00 CH

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011804 FRAME: 0230

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		Patent and Tra	demark Office
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number	(202) 508-910	00
Name	Frederic M. Meeker			
Address (line 1)	BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.			
Address (line 2)	1001 G Street N.W.			
Address (line 3)	Eleventh Floor			
Address (line 4)	Washington, D. C. 20001-4597			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments	ached conveyance d	ocument #	7
• •	mber(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if addition		
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number  Application Number(s)	•	numbers for the sa ent Number(s)	ите ргорелу).
09/781,554	Application (tamber(s)			
If this document is bein signed by the first name	filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the dexecuting inventor.	ne date the patent applica	tion was Month	n Day Year
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)			
<u>only if</u> a	T application number PCT U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	
Number	as not been assigned. PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total number of p	roperties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40	
Method of Deposit Ac		Deposit Account 🛛		
Enter for pay	nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be cl Deposit Account Number:	narged to the account.)	# 19-0733	3
	Authorization to charge add	itional fees:	Yes 🛚	No 🗌
Statement and To the bes attached c indicated I	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing opy is a true copy of the original document.	information is true a Charges to deposit a	account are aut	horized, as
Joseph P. Curtin, Re	g. 34,571		My 16	5,200(
Name of Pers		ature		Date
				······································

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party(ies)	⊠	Mark if additional names of co	nveying parties attached
Enter additional Conveying	Parties		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Anand	Jagannathan		04 30 2001
n Name (line 2)			Execution Date
.0/	R. Bowers		Month Day Year  04 30 2001
Steven	n. dowers		04 30 2001
Name (line 2)			Supporting Date
			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Robert	o G. Rodrigues		04 30 2001
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ies)		Mark if additional na	mes of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Receiving Name (line 1)	Party(ies)		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
Address (line of	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)			party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Number(s	or Patent Number(s	Mark if addit	ional numbers attached
		Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	
Patent Applica	tion Number(s)	]	Patent Number(s)
		]	

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9 CONTINUATION		
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of conv	veying parties attached	
Enter additional Conveying Pa	arties	Execution Date	
	. Kadrichu	Month Day Year  04 30 2001	
Name (line 1) Hanny P.	. Nauriciu	04 30 2001	
1 Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
· [3]		Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Yaron Re	eshef	04 30 2001	
After			
Name (line 2) Yaron Re		Execution Date	
		Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Alan Sch	neider	04 30 2001	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional nam	nes of receiving parties attached	
Enter additional Receiving Pa	<del></del> -	<b>3</b> 1	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded	
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United	
		States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be	
		a separate document from	
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)			
	City State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded	
		is an assignment and the receive	
Name (line 2)		party is not domiciled in the United	
		States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)		representative is attached.	
		(Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)			
ricaros (mis s)	City State/Country	Zip Code	
Application Number(s)	or Patent Number(s)	nal numbers attached	
	lication Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH $n$		
Patent Application	on Number(s)	atent Number(s)	

## 05193,00003

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, ADITYA N. CHATTERJEE, a citizen of the U.S.A., having an address at 8908 Spring Berry Court, Montgomery Village, MD 20886; RICHARD C. NELSON, a citizen of the U.S.A., having an address at 1501 Wasp Lane, McLean, VA 22101; ANAND JAGANNATHAN, a citizen of the Republic of India, having an address at 2268 Pimmit Run Lane, #201, Falls Church, VA 22043; STEVEN R. BOWERS, a citizen of the U.S.A., having an address at 1404 Valebrook Lane, Herndon, VA 20170; ROBERTO G. RODRIGUES, a citizen of Brazil, having an address at 1802 Wilson Lane, #104, McLean, VA 22102; HANNY P. KADRICHU, a citizen of the U.S.A., having an address at 14148 Saddle River Drive, North Potomac, MD 20878; YARON RESHEF, a citizen of Israel, having an address at 6813 Breezewood Terrace, Rockville, MD 20852, and ALAN SCHNEIDER, a citizen of the U.S.A., having an address at 3400 Brightfield Court, VA 20171 ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTERNET PAGE ACCELERATION for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States Patent was filed on February 13, 2001, and accorded Application No. 09/781,554;

WHEREAS, GILAT SATELLITE NETWORKS, LTD., a company of Israel, having a place of business at 21 Yegia Kapayim St., Kiryat Arye, Petah Tikva 49130, Israel, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States and or foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents sell, assign, and transfer unto GILAT, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial

09/781,554

Page 1 of 3

387800

possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all utilities, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that no other instrument or assignment has been or will be executed in conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said GILAT as assignee.

ASSIGNORS further agree to communicate to GILAT or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, reissue applications, and extensions thereof, to execute all assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to GILAT to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid GILAT, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Aditya N. Chatterjee

Date

Diviand C

Date

até /

Anand Jagannathan

Date

Jate

09/781,554

Page 2 of 3

**REEL: 011804 FRAME: 0235** 

Apr. 1 30, 2001

Mail 30, 2001

4/30/ 2001 Date

ا ه مهرای Date

<u> 4/30/200/</u> Date

WITNESSES:

Page 3 of 3

09/781,554

387800